

# Pediatric Nursing Certification Board Society of Pediatric Nurses Annual Conference Joint Scholarships



### **Scholarship Background:**

The Pediatric Nursing Certification Board (PNCB) and the Society of Pediatric Nurses (SPN), offer two registration scholarships to attend the SPN Annual Conference. PNCB and SPN are committed to increasing the knowledge base and enhancing the clinical, professional and leadership development of certified pediatric nurses.

PNCB and SPN will jointly select two scholarship recipients to attend the SPN Annual Conference based on their contribution to the field of pediatric nursing and their personal goals in attending the conference.

#### **Scholarship Award:**

The selected scholarship recipients will receive:

- Complimentary 2025 SPN Annual Conference registration\*
- \$700 to use towards travel expenses

## **Candidate Requirements:**

Candidates for the scholarship must:

- Use the complimentary registration to attend the SPN Annual Conference in its entirety;
- Be an SPN Member in good standing for a minimum of one (1) calendar year;
- Be working as an RN either part-time or full-time in pediatric nursing (no less than 40 hours per two-week period);
- Be actively certified in pediatric nursing by the PNCB;
- Agree to submit a written report of their experience at conference within 45 business days of the
  conclusion of the conference for publication in the SPN Newsletter and/or Journal of Pediatric
  Nursing.

# Pediatric Nursing Certification Board Society of Pediatric Nurses Annual Conference Joint Scholarships

### **APPLICATION**

Name:
E-mail Address:
Preferred Mailing Address:
Highest Degree:
Name of Employer:
Current Position: (List all relevant activities and dates)
PNCB Certification Date:
Number of Years as RN: Number of Years in Pediatric Nursing:
Please describe your involvement in the areas listed below:
SPN and/or PNCB Committees:
Clinical Advancement System:
Community Service:
Other Acknowledgements/Rewards/Publications:
Please explain your personal goals in attending the conference (limit of 200 words):

Completed application should be submitted to the SPN National Office <u>electronically</u> by <u>January 21, 2025</u>. Applicants will be notified of the panel's decision March 2025.

Melissa Van Fleteren SPN Manager mvanfleteren@pedsnurses.org